Model number coding
     HBN-K and HBN-KA
No Preload
 DN value   120,000
Models HBN12020K to 14040K
Lubrication hole A
PCD
UMAX.

diameter
 Lead  Ball center-
to-center
diameter
 Thread
minor
diameter
 No. of
loaded
circuits
 Threads
 Basic load rating  Permissible
load 1   Rigidity
 Ca  C 0 a F P   K
 d  Ph  dp dc  Rows × turns  kN kN  kN  N/m
 HBN12020K-10  120 20  123.5  106.6  4×2.5  1  995  3,389  474  6,746
 HBN12020KA-10  120 20  123.5  106.6  4×2.5  1  995  3,389  474  6,746
 HBN12025K-7.5  120 25  124  103.6  3×2.5  1  996  3,034  424  5,254
 HBN12025KA-7.5  120 25  124  103.6  3×2.5  1  996  3,034  424  5,254
 HBN12025K-10  120 25  124  103.6  4×2.5  1  1,276  4,045  566  6,912
 HBN12025KA-10  120 25  124  103.6  4×2.5  1  1,276  4,045  566  6,912
 HBN12025K-12.5  120 25  124  103.6  5×2.5  1  1,546  5,057  708  8,550
 HBN12025KA-12.5  120 25  124  103.6  5×2.5  1  1,546  5,057  708  8,550
 HBN12025K-14  120 25  124  103.6  4×3.5  1  1,698  5,632  788  9,479
 HBN12025KA-14  120 25  124  103.6  4×3.5  1  1,698  5,632  788  9,479
 HBN14025K-10  140 25  144  123.6  4×2.5  1  1,360  4,714  660  7,781
 HBN14025KA-10  140 25  144  123.6  4×2.5  1  1,360  4,714  660  7,781
 HBN14032K-10.5  140 32  145  119.6  3×3.5  1  2,089  6,510  911  7,997
 HBN14032KA-10.5  140 32  145  119.6  3×3.5  1  2,089  6,510  911  7,997
 HBN14040K-7.5  140 40  144  123.6  3×2.5  1  1,058  3,527  493  5,909
 HBN14040KA-7.5  140 40  144  123.6  3×2.5  1  1,058  3,527  493  5,909
1     The permissible load F P  indicates the maximum axial load that the ball screw can receive.
Notes:  This model is capable of achieving a longer service life than the conventional ball screw under a high load.
       Axial Clearance    Unit: mm
 Clearance symbol  G2